Kuzinez’’ in Part III of this document and in paragraph 8 of Part VII of this document, no
Director is or has been interested in any transaction which is or was unusual in its nature or
conditions or significant to the business of the Group and which was effected by the Company or
any of its subsidiaries and remains in any respect outstanding or unperformed.

146

6. Major Shareholders

6.1 Save as set out below, the Directors are not aware of any person who is interested, directly or
indirectly, in three percent or more of the Company’s issued share capital or voting rights as at
6 December 2006, being the last practicable date prior to the issue of this document and
immediately following Admission. While, under Guernsey law, there is no requirement for a
company’s shareholders to disclose their interests, the Articles contain provisions pursuant to
which Shareholders are required to disclose their interests above a certain threshold, as set out in
paragraph 4.20 in Part VII of this document.

Immediately Following
Current Admission and Offer(1)

% of % of
Number of outstanding Number of outstanding
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary

Name Shares held Shares Shares held Shares

D.E.S.(2) ..... 50,994,832 73.17% 50,994,832 51.62%
SSF III Father Holdings(3) ..... 9,090,909 13.04% 9,090,909 9.20%
Kensington Gore(4) ..... 8,702,137 12.49% 8,702,137 8.81%
Jacob Kriesler ..... 909,091 1.30% 909,091 0.92%

Total ..... 69,696,969 100% 69,696,969 70.55%

Notes:

(1) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

(2) Boris Kuzinez is the beneficial owner of these Ordinary Shares through his beneficial interest in the entire issued
share capital of D.E.S.

(3) The entire issued share capital of SSF III Father Holdings is indirectly 100 percent owned by the Morgan Stanley
group of companies.

(4) Kensington Gore is a third party unconnected to the Group.

6.2 The Company’s major Shareholders identified in paragraph 6.1 above, as holders of Ordinary
Shares, have voting rights proportional to their holdings of such Ordinary Shares. Ordinary
Shares carry one vote per Ordinary Share.